

HB1291_L.014

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

HB25-1291 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 5, strike "(1.3), (1.5), and (1.7)" and
- 2 substitute "(1.5), (1.7), and (7)".
- 3 Page 6, strike lines 5 and 6.
- 4 Page 6, after line 12 insert:
- 5 "(7) "YOUTH" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL UNDER FIFTEEN YEARS OF
- 6 AGE."
- 7 Page 17, line 19, strike "MINOR UNLESS THE MINOR" and substitute
- 8 "YOUTH UNLESS THE YOUTH".
- 9 Page 17, line 21, strike "MINOR" and substitute "YOUTH".

** **